Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War General Orders No. 10 Series 2000 - 2001 Edward J. Krieser, Commander-in-Chief 1354 Gilleevan Drive Valparaiso, IN 46385-9069 Voice: 219-462-0163 Fax: 219-531-4826 EJKSUV@msn.com

1. A request has been received from Charles E. Kuhn Jr., Commander, Department of Pennsylvania to revoke the charter of the Bropst Camp #23 of , Pennsylvania.

2. Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution Article VI Formation and Disbandment, Section 2. *The Commander-in-Chief upon recommendation of the Department Commander shall have the power to revoke the charter of any camp which does not conform to the Constitution and Regulations of the Order*, the charter of Bropst Camp #21, Department of Pennsylvania, located in, Pennsylvania is hereby revoked effective immediately.

3. All past and present camp officers of above said camp are to turn over to the Department of Pennsylvania any and all properties of said camp including but not limited to the camp charter and all funds, bank accounts and holdings belonging to aforementioned camp.

4. All Brothers of aforementioned camp are to be notified of this revocation and of transfer forms to be issued by the Department of Pennsylvania at the Brother's request.

By Order of: Edward J. Krieser Commander-in-Chief

Attest: Todd A. Shillington National Secretary

Return to Index of General Orders

KGH